## State of Misconsin



2003 Assembly Bill 459

Date of enactment: **February 6, 2004** Date of publication\*: **February 20, 2004** 

## 2003 WISCONSIN ACT 120

AN ACT *to repeal and recreate* 409.521 of the statutes; **relating to:** inclusion of social security numbers and employer identification numbers in Uniform Commercial Code financing statements.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

**SECTION 1.** 409.521 of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:

**409.521 Uniform form of written financing statement and amendment. (1)** TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER. In publishing instructions for the forms specified in

- subs. (2) and (3), the department of financial institutions shall include a statement, where applicable, that inclusion of a social security number or employer identification number is not required under Wisconsin law.
- (2) Initial financing statement form. A filing office that accepts written records may not refuse to accept a written initial financing statement in the following form and format except for a reason set forth in s. 409.516 (2):

<sup>\*</sup> Section 991.11, WISCONSIN STATUTES 2001–02: Effective date of acts. "Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor's partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication as designated" by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].

	i STATEMENT 6 (front and back) CAREFULLY ONTACT AT FILER [optional]	· · ·		
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGI	MENT TO: (Name and Address)			
1 DERTOR'S EVACT E	JLL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1a		BOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS		СПУ	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN NOT REQUIRED IN WISCONSIN 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOF	ADD'L INFO RE   1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR   1 CT   1 CT	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NA OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	ME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		СПУ	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN NOT REQUIRED IN WISCONSIN	ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		Non
3. SECURED PARTY'S  3a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR ME	S/P) - insert only one secured party name	(3a or 3b)	
OR 36. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	IAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS		СПҮ	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
4. This FINANCING STATEME	NT covers the following collateral:			

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSE	E/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYE	R AG. LIEN NON-UCCFILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum	f) (or recorded) in the REAL 7. Check to RE	EQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) AL FEE! [optional]	All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			

ICC FINANCING STAT		M			
. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or		TATEMENT			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	10) ON TEENTED I MANOING O	TAT LIVILINI			
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME,SUFFIX			
I.MISCELLANEOUS:					
			THE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACTION OF STATE	T FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only on	ne name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate	e or combine names		
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
TAY IN#, SSN OP EIN ADD'L INF	O RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZ	ATION 11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	ny
NOT REQUIRED IN WISCONSIN DEBTOR	ATION '	<u> </u>			Пио
ADDITIONAL SECURED PA 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	∖RTY'S or	P'S NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name (12	2a or 12b)		
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
: MAILING ADDRESS		СПҮ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers collateral, or is filed as a fixture fill. Description of real estate:	timber to be cut or as-extracte	16. Additional collateral description	on:		
Name and address of a RECORD OWN (if Debtor does not have a record interes					
		17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and c	stee acting with respect to p	roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Esta
		18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and c	TILITY		
		Filed in connection with a Mai			

(3) AMENDMENT FORM. A filing office that accepts written records may not refuse to accept a written record

in the following form and format except for a reason set forth in s. 409.516 (2):

UCC FINANCING STATEMEN		<b>F</b>					
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAF A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [o			1				
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and	d Address)						
		一	·				
		ı					
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #			THE ABOVE SP.		R FILING OFFICE USE		IENT is
				RE/	e filed [for record] (or record LL ESTATE RECORDS.		
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financial     CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financial	ncing Statement identified above						
continued for the additional period provided by  4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of		Idress of assignee	in item 7c; and also give name o	f assignor in	item 9.		
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): Th	nis Amendment affects Debt	or or Secure	ed Party of record. Check only o				
Also check one of the following three boxes and prox  CHANGE name and/or address: Give current re- name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or n  CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:	cord name in item 6a or 6b; also	give new	DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	e AD	D name: Complete item 7a n 7c; also complete items 7c	or 7b, and i-7g (if ap	l also plicable)
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR 65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFI	IX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:    7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	- Laboratoria						· · · · · · · ·
OB							
76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME		IX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS		СПҮ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUN	VTRY
7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN NOT REQUIRED IN WISCONSIN DEBTOR	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTIO	ON OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any		
WISCONSIN DEBTOR  8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): d	hook only one hoy						NONE
Describe collateral deleted or added, or	· —	l description, or d	escribe collateral assigned.				
<ol><li>NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if the collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor.</li></ol>						y a Debto	or which
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFF	·IX
				1		- 1	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM									
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY									
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # (same as item 1a on Amendment form)									
12.	NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING	THIS AMENDA	IENT (same as item 9	on Amendment fo	orm)				
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR									
	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST	NAME	MIDDLE	NAME, SUFFIX				

13. Use this space for additional information

THE ABOVE SPACE  ${\sf IS}$  FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

## **SECTION 2. Initial applicability.**

(1) This act first applies to financing statements filed on the effective date of this subsection.